MUNICIPALITY OF GINATILAN, CEBU Standard Form Number SF-GOOD-58

Revised on: May 24, 2004

Standard Form Title: Purchase Order

Project Reference Number: 2025-18

Name of Project: Procurement & Installation of

CCTV Camers

Location of Project: Ginatilan, Cebu

PURCHASE ORDER

Municipality of Ginatilan Procuring Entity

Supplier

ACB TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES

Address E-mail Address North Road, Pitogo, Consolacion, Cebu

P.O No Date

Mode of

Procurement

Bidding

TIN Gentlemen:

Telephone No.

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions

contained herein:

Date of Delivery

Place of Delivery Municipality of Ginatilan

Delivery Term Payment Term

NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	unit	Network video recorder 32-channels K Series 4k NVF Up to 32-ch IP camera inputs H.265+/H.265/H.264+/ H.264 video formats Up to 2-ch@ 12MP or 3-ch @8MP or 6-ch@4 MP or 12-ch @ 1080p decoding capacity Up to 256 Mbps incoming bandwidth Adopt Hikvision Acusense technology to minimize manual effort & security costs2.0, ANPR, VCA	1	34726.00	P34,726.00
	units	Network Camera 4MP Full time color, 2.8mm-4mm Fixed Bullet Efficient H.265+ compression technology Clear imaging against strong backlight due to 130 dB Built-in microphone for real-time audio security (-U) Focus on human & vehicle targets 24/7 colorful imaging; water & dust resistant (IP67)	9 WDR techn	9500.00 nology	₱85,500.00
	units	Network Camera 2MP Full time color, 2.8mm/3.6mm Fixed Mini Bullet High quality imaging w/ 2 MP resolution Efficient H.265+ compression technology Clear imaging against strong backlight due to 130 dB Focus on human & vehicle targets 24/7 colorful imaging; water & dust resistant (IP67)	5 WDR techn	4500.00 nology	₱ 22,500.00
	units	Network Camera PTZ 4MP POE Built-in Mic Speaker Smart Hybrid Light Human Detection Auto-Tracking Lite Outdoor	2	17420.00	P 34,840.00
	unite	Survellence Hard Disk Drive Sata 6 Gb/s 64mb Cache CCTV 4TB Capacity	5	7044.00	P 35,220.00

units	8 Port Gigabit Smart POE Switch 8 x 10/100/1000 Mbps PoE, 2 x 10/100/1000 Mpbs Ri45, 2 x 10/100/1000 Mbps SFP	4	8550.00	₱34,200.00			
	Total PoE Power Budget 130 W Support 802.3bt Hi-PoE, Max. 90W for one port Support STP/RSTP Loop prevention, storm control Support cable detection to locate failure 6 kV Surge Protection						
pcs	SFP Optical Tranceiver Module	6	950.00	₱5,700.00			
unit	FHD LED TV Monitor 43 inches 4K Full HD LED TV Screen Resolution 4K w/ wall bracke	1	19000.00	₱19,000.00			
units	Power on Delay 10A(2500 watts) w/ 3-5 minutes delay response time	6	1450.00	₱8,700.00			
рс	Power Distribution Unit 8 gang	1	1505.00	₱1,505.00			
set	Data Cabinet 9U Dimension 501mm X 600mm X 500mm w/ fan	1	9500.00	P 9,500.00			
pcs	Stainless Steel Distribution Box outdoor rain-proof high-voltage wiring box control	4	1500.00	₱6,000.00			
boxes	Cat. 6 UTP 4 pairs copper outdoor	3	11000.00	P 33,000.00			
roll	Fiber optic 2core 3steel 1km	1	9449.00	P 9,449.00			
box	Stranded wire # 12	1	3900.00	P 3,900.00			
pcs	Customized camera bracket	16	500.00	P 8,000.00			
lot	Consumable materials including: pvc pipe, cable dock, jbox, tie wire, pvc clamp, adhesive & etc	1	45000.00	P 45,000.00			
units	Network Video Recorder 8-channels 4K NVR Up to 8-ch IP camera inputs H.265+/H.265/H.264+/H.264 video formats	2	9450.00	P18,900.00			
	Up to 2-ch@8 MP or 4-ch@4MP or 8-ch@1080p 1 HDMI & 1 VGA interfaces, both interfaces support independent video output 2 SATA interfaces for HDD connection (up to 10 TB capacity per HDD) Up to 80 Mbps incoming bandwith						
units	Network Camera 2MP Colored 2.8mm Fixed Dome High quality imaging w/ 2MP resolution Excellent low-light performance Efficient H.265+ compression technology Water & dust resistant (IP67)	8	3850.00	₱30,800.00			
units	Network Camera 2MP Colored 2.8mm/3.6mm Fixed High quality imaging w/ 2MP resolution Excellent low-light performance Efficient H.265+ compression technology Water & dust resistant (IP67)	8	3950.00	P31,600.00			

が焼

Six Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Pesos Only			TOTAL	P675,840.00
OUNT IN WO	ORDS:			
lot	Accomodation & transportation allowance	1	32000.00	₱32,000.00
lot	Labor: installation, termination, configuration, programming & testing commissioning	1	132000.00	P132,000.00
boxes	Cat.6 UTP 4 pairs copper indoor	2	4800.00	P 9,600.00
sets	Data Cabinet 6U Dimension 600mm X 450mm X 1ft w/ fan	2	4500.00	P 9,000.00
units	FHD LED TV Monitor 32 inches 1080P	2	3800.00	₱7,600.00
units	10-Port Fast Ethernet Switch with 8-Port PoE Support eight 10/100M PoE power supply ports, & two 10/100M uplink ports Support 802.3af & 802.3at standards Operating Temperature: 10°C to + 55°C Support 250 m long distance PoE transmission Support PoE watchdog	2	3800.00	₱7,600.00

In case of failure to make full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed

Very truly yours

Conforme:

ARNOLD C. BATAL

ACB Telecommunication Services Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

Date:_____

OIC Municipal Mayor

ALOBS NO: Amount Php